SLIP RENTAL RATES

Effective 10/01/17

Corpus Christi Municipal Marina



Schedule of Marina Fees & Charges (Effective 10/01/17)

		(Effectiv	ve 10/01/17)	
Monthly Slip	Rental:			
Pleasure Craft	Floating Slip Rates:		Utility Recover	y Fee:
27ft slip \$150.0	00 30ft slip	\$238.00	< = 20ft	\$ 18.00
32ft slip \$252.0	00 34ft slip	\$266.00	20.1 - 30ft	\$ 26.00
36ft slip \$280.0	00 40ft slip	\$308.00	30.1 - 40ft	\$ 37.00
45ft slip \$343.0	00 46ft slip	\$350.00	40.1 - 55ft	\$ 51.00
50ft slip \$378.0	0 55ft slip	\$413.00	55.1 – 70ft	\$ 69.00
60ft slip \$448.0		\$518.00	70.1 – 99ft	\$ 90.00
75ft slip \$553.0		\$588.00	= > 100ft	\$125.00
105ft slip \$735.0				
Pleasure Craft	Fixed Dock Slip Ra	tes:		
30ft slip \$210.0		\$238.00	40ft slip \$280.00	48ft slip \$336.00
55ft slip \$385.0		\$420.00	65ft slip \$455.00	
LST 40ft slip \$2		t slip \$357.50	LST 60ft slip \$390.00	
Commercial Ra	ates.		Utility Recover	v Fee·
45ft slip \$410.0		\$455.00	<= 40ft \$ 53.75	75.1 - 99ft \$126.00
55ft slip \$500.0		\$545.00	40.1 - 60ft \$ 85.00	=>100 ft \$131.00
65ft slip \$590.0		φ5-15.00	60.1 - 75 ft \$ 90.00	= >10011 \$151.00
-				
Monthly Gear	Box Rental:	\$6.25/Small; \$7.7	5/Large	
Live Aboard I				
Up to two occup	pants \$100.00/Month	Per ad	ditional occupant \$34.00/	Month
Monthly Dry	Storage: (Min. 6 mo	o. Lease-max 14ft	t)	
Dry Stack Lower	r Level Berth	\$25.00 Dry Sta	ck Top Berth \$20.00	
	Storage- up to 30ft	\$120.00		
	nghy (Yearly Fee)	\$15.00		
Rates for Trai	nsient Craft (Advanc	e Payment Required):	: Must Depart by 3pm	
Commercial Cra	ft		\$37.50 a night up to 30ft; \$	1.25 addtl LF
Pleasure Craft (1	20 Days or Less)	-Overnight	\$34.50 a night up to 30ft; \$	1.15 addtl LF
		- Weekly**	\$174.00 a week up to 30ft;	\$5.80 addtl LF
		- Monthly**	\$375.00 a month up to 30ft	; \$12.50 addtl LF
Trailer/Dry Boat	Storage	- Overnight	\$9.55	
Trailer/Dry Boat Storage		– Weekly**	\$54.00	
		- Monthly**	\$162.00	
	ry Fee: (Includes wate		ge): iting vessel occupying a design	nated slip
Overnight – 30		be charged to a visi	\$5.00	incu sup.
Overnight – D3				harge 50 Amp unless Dual Req
			\$18.00	sharge 50 r mp unless Dual Rec
<u>Overnight – D50/100 Amp</u> Per Week** - 30 Amp			\$30.00	
Per Week** - 50 Amp Per Week** - D30/50 Amp			\$32.50	
Per Week** - D50/50 Amp Per Week** - D50/100 Amp		\$37.50		
			\$100.00	
Per Month** - 30 Amp Per Month** - D30/50 Amp		\$120.00		
Per Month** - D50/50 Amp Per Month** - D50/100 Amp		\$120.00		
Usage Over Minimum- \$0.14/KWH		φ140.00		
	ater, plus utility recovery	fee		
			ined as thirty consecutive nights.	
Other Fees:	Unauthorized Cra	aft:	\$70.00/Night	
	Impound:		\$135.00	
Marina Area Rental: Slip Waiting List (Non-Refundable): Piling Protector (labor to install): Boat Lines: Cleat Installation:		\$155.00 \$0.01/SF/Day \$25.00		
				\$120.00
		5/8in- \$1.75 per ft. 1/2in- \$1.50 per ft.		
			Labor \$60.00-Total \$148.00	
		Creat Instanau011;		

Schedule of Marina Fees & Charges (Effective 10/01/17 – Continued)

Emergency Services (Minimum One Hour):				
Material Cost Plus 20% Surcharge				
Pump Out Equipment with Equipment Operator	\$120.00/Hour			
Marina Vessel (Two person team; emergency)	\$265.00/Hour			
Other Services (Minimum One Hour):				
Materials Costs Plus 20% Surcharge				
Labor Fee, On Land	\$60.00/Hour			
Marina Vessel Tow (tenants only inside breakwater)	\$150.00/Hour			
Contractors Administrative Fee (Insurance/Permit Required):				
Annual Fee (10/01-09/30)	\$230.00			
Contractor Fee, Per Job	\$85.00			
Pro Rata of Annual Fee (04/01-09/30)	\$115.00			
Master Key Deposit (Refundable)	\$150.00			
Boat Haul Out Facility : (Note: Travel Lift Limited to14.5 Requires Haul Out Authorization Form on file with up-to-date r	1 57			

requires maar out mation and internation of the white up to date registration.						
Haul Out/Splash (One Hour, LOA up to 35ft)	\$175.00					
Haul Out/Splash (One Hour, LOA 35.1ft and over)	\$200.00					
Each Additional Hour(s)	\$60.00/Hour					
(Addtl hour accounts for addtl blocks due to keel size)						
	A225 00					

Haul and Hold Survey (min 2 Hours, LOA up to 35ft)	\$235.00
Haul and Hold Survey (min 2 Hours, LOA 35.1ft and over)	\$260.00

Haul-out Work Area Fees:

Requires Haul Out Authorization Form on file with up-to-date registration. Tenant Vessel - \$5.80/Day (01-10) Tenant Vessel - \$17.35/Day (11-30) Note: Rate increases \$10/day upon each thirty (30) day increment. Non-Tenant Vessel - \$17.35/Day (0-30) Note: Rate increases \$10/day upon each thirty (30) day increment.

Monthly Area Fees:

Mast Storage (Limited to service period for boats) - \$12.00/Day (0-30) Note: Rate increases \$10/day upon each thirty (30) day increment.

Regatta/Special Event Rates:

(Requires Special Event Permit with advanced notice in writing from sponsoring yacht club) (City/Marina must be advertised as event sponsor as per Special Event Permit. Regardless of LOA.):

\$350 mo.

 In-Water: 3-15 Vessels
 \$2

 Plus Trailer Storage Fees & Applicable Utility Recovery
 \$2

 Fee/Overages
 In-Water: 16+ Vessels (Five Day Event Term)
 \$

\$20.00/Night/Vessel

\$18.75/Vessel/Event

In-Water: 16+ Vessels (Five Day Event Term) Plus trailer storage fees. Inclusive of applicable utility recovery fee. Plus charges for electrical use exceeding the included utility recovery fee.

On-Land Per Tagged Vessel/Trailer Established by Marina Storage Area

\$7.50/Trailer and/or Vessel/Event \$0.01/SF/Day

User Permit Fee (Insurance/Permit Required): Shrimper Permit \$200 (annual fee)

Shrimper Permit Warehouse Rental (675sqft):